





## NOTICE Organizing Authority International Jury Race Committee

Technical Committee

Event:		
2023 ILCA 6 Youth & Men's World Championships		
Organizing Authorities:		
Gmina Dziwnow		
The International Laser Class	Association	
	Association  Date:	
The International Laser Class	T _	
The International Laser Class  Venue:	Date:	

1. The intended times of the first warning signals of the day for 4<sup>th</sup> July 2023 are as follows:

AREA A		
ILCA 6 Men	1200	
ILCA 6 Youth Women Yellow	1210	
ILCA 6 Youth Women Blue	1220	
ILCA 6 Youth Men Green	1230	
AREA B		
ILCA 6 Youth Men Yellow	1230	
ILCA 6 Youth Men Blue	1240	
ILCA 6 Youth Men Red	1250	

- 2. Coaches meeting will be held at 1000 in the hangar.
- 3. Phone number to the race office and safety coordinator: +48501585580